 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it   DAT 9011DAT 9011
In compliance with Ethernet IEEE 802.3 EIA RS485 and RS232
Network interface                                                Ethernet 10Base-T
Protocol                                  Modbus TCP
Connections
Ethernet                                   RJ-45 (on terminals side)
RS-232D                                 RJ-45 (on front side)

CONNECTIONS
“ DAT 9011 “
HOW TO ORDER
POWER SUPPLY CONNECTION
+
-
9÷30 Vdc
E
F
-V
+V
GND
D -
D +
RS-485
 (-)
 (+)
1
INIT CONNECTION
ON: short circuit
 to GND
V-
INIT
RS-485 SLAVE (PORT 0) RS-485 MASTER (PORT 1)RS-232D SLAVE (PORT 0)
1
2
3
4 - GND
5 - RX
6 - TX
7
8
DAT9011
(Front view)
PC (DB-9)
RS-232
5
2
3
RX
TX
GND
DIGITAL INPUTS CONNECTION RELAY OUTPUTS CONNECTION
NOTE: the analogue input channels are
 not isolated between them.
M
N
L
RL 0
ANALOGUE INPUTS CONNECTION
8
9